by ANTHONY MATTHEW JOUBERT, Identity Number: 
650416 5023 08 1, and JOHANNA MARGARETHA 
JOUBERT, Identity Number: 681107 0006 08 9, 
Married in Community of Property to each other and 
MEGAN JOUBERT, Identity Number: 000110 0077 
08 8, Unmarried for a capital amount of R150 000,00 
(One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Rand), in favour 
of ABSA HOME LOANS GUARANTEE COMPANY 
(RF) PROPRIETARY LIMITED, Registration Number 
2003/029628/07 in respect of certain Section No. 6 as 
shown and more fully described on Sectional Plan No. 
SS190/2007, in the scheme known as SHANGRILA in